
IDEP TRAINING WORKSHOP

NO. NAME Affiliation PHONE EMAIL Address

01 Allen, Ashley Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. 248-454-6300 aallen@hrcengr.com 555 Hulet Dr Bloomfield Hills MI 48303

02 Allen, Danielle Charter Township of 
Shelby

(586) 731-5990 ALLEND@SHELBYTWP.COM 6333 23 MILE RD Shelby Twp MI 48316

03 Apley, Carol City of Eastpointe 586 615-3830 capley@eastpointecity.org 17750 Ten Mile Eastpointe MI 48021

04 Bame, Bob City of Livonia (734) 466-2705 tdotson@ci.livonia.mi.us 12973 Farmington Rd Livonia MI 48150

05 Bartel, Kevin Redford Township 313-387-2641 gbednarski@redfordtwp.com 12200 Beech Daly Redford MI 48239

06 Bednar Jeff Macomb County Public 
Works Office

(586) 746 9118 jeff.bednar@macombgov.org 21777 Dunham Rd Clinton Twp MI 
48036

07 Campbell, Scott City of Farmington Hills 248-302-4658 scampbell@fhgov.com 31555 West Eleven Mile Farmington 
Hills MI 48336

08 Carney, Gerald City of Romulus 734-955-8754 rshowler@romulusgov.com 12600 Wayne Road Romulus MI 48174

09 Carpenter, Jennifer KER 
Engineering/Commerce 

(248) 330-6004 Jcarpenter@commercetwp.com 380 coyote run Holly MI 48442 

10 Collins, Rebecca Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc. 248-454-6300 rcollins@hrcengr.com 555 Hulet Dr Bloomfield Hills MI 48303

11 Cross, Ron City of Roseville 586-344-9529 dpw@roseville-mi.gov 29411 Calahan Roseville MI 48066

12 DeCaussin, Joe Macomb County Health 
Department

586) 469-5236 joe.decaussin@macombgov.org 4525 Elizabeth Road, 
Mount Clemens, MI 48043

13 Diesing, Eric Clinton River Watershed 
Council

248-601-0606 eric@crwc.org 1115 W. Avon Rd. Rochester Hills MI 
48309

14 Dionne, Gerald Grosse Ile Township 734-676-4422 LorindaB@grosseile.com 9601 Groh Grosse Ile MI 48138

15 Einheuser, Matt Clinton River Watershed 
Council

248-601-0606 matt@crwc.org 1115 W. Avon Rd. Rochester Hills MI 
48309

16 Giorio, Ryan Oakland University (248) 370-4383 giorio@oakland.edu 411 pioneer dr Rochester MI 48309

17 Glinski, Paul Huron Charter Township 
DPW

734-753-9376 hharrison@hurontownship-mi.gov 22950 Huron River Drive New Boston MI 
48164

18 Harden, Yvette VA Ann Arbor Healthcare 
System

(734) 845-3803 Yvette.Harden@va.gov 2215 Fuller Road (001G) Ann Arbor MI 
48105

19 Hendricks, Mark Bloomfield Township 248-594-2806 mhendricks@bloomfieldtwp.org 4200 Telegraph P.O. Box 489 
Bloomfield Township MI 48303-0489

20 Hinojosa, Jeff Huron Charter Township 
DPW

734-753-9673 JHINOJOSA@HURONTOWNSHIP-MI.GOV 22950 Huron River Drive New Boston MI 
48164

21 Hoffman, Edwin City of Livonia (734) 466-2627 ehoffman@ci.livonia.mi.us 12973 Farmington Rd Livonia MI 48150

22 Jablway, Drew City of Eastpointe 586 615-3830 capley@eastpointecity.org 17750 Ten Mile Eastpointe MI 48021

23 Jacobs, Bob Ira Township (586) 725-7231 chrish@iratownship.org 7085 Meldrum Fair Haven MI 48023

24 Jarvi, Eric Ira Township (586) 725-7231 chrish@iratownship.org 7085 Meldrum Fair Haven MI 48023

25 Kniffen, Robert Redford Township 313-387-2641 gbednarski@redfordtwp.com 12200 Beech Daly Redford MI 48239

26 Koester, David Port Huron Schools 
Facilities

810-300-1711 dkoester@phasd.us 4035 Dove Rd Port Huron MI 48060

27 Lane Abby Clinton River Watershed 
Council

248-601-0606 abby@crwc.org 1115 W. Avon Rd. Rochester Hills MI 
48309

28 LaPeer, Allen Village of Romeo 586-752-9321 romeowwtp@gmail.com 121 W. St. Clair Romeo MI 48065

29 Loffredi, Nick City of Eastpointe 586 615-3830 capley@eastpointecity.org 17750 Ten Mile Eastpointe MI 48021

30 Low, John City of Rochester 586-536-7384 Bubbsx@aol.com 400 Sixth Street, Rochester MI 48307

31 Maas, Tom City of Roseville 586-914-4576 watergarage@roseville-mi.gov 29411 Calahan Roseville MI 48066

32 Marx, George Grosse Ile Township 734-676-4422 GeorgeM@grosseile.com 9601 Groh Grosse Ile MI 48138

33 Matthews, Barb Macomb County Public 
Works Office

586-466-4016 barbara.matthews@macombgov.org 21777 Dunham Rd Clinton Twp MI 
48036

34 Mayhew, Greg City of Taylor 734-374-1473 gmayhew@ci.taylor.mi.us 25605 Northline Road Taylor MI 48180

35 Miller, Dave Charter Township of 
Shelby DPW

(586) 731-5990 millerd@shelbytwp.org 6333 23 MILE RD Shelby Twp MI 48316

36 Morton, Shaun Redford Township 313-387-2641 gbednarski@redfordtwp.com 12200 Beech Daly Redford MI 48239

37 Nastasy, Frank Charter Township of 
Shelby DPW

(586) 731-5990 fnastasy@shelbytwp.org 6333 23 MILE RD Shelby Twp MI 48316

38 Oswald, Sean City of Farmington Hills 
DPW

248-871-2850 soswald@fhgov.com 27245 Halsted Farmington Hills MI 
48331

39 Paolucci, Darin City of Eastpointe 586 615-3830 capley@eastpointecity.org 17750 Ten Mile Eastpointe MI 48021

40 Parrish, Pete City of Farmington Hills 
DPW

248-871-2850 pparrish@fhgov.com 27245 Halsted Farmington Hills MI 
48331

41 Perry, Austin City of Rochester 586-604-2602 a.perry10@yahoo.com 400 Sixth Street, Rochester MI 48307

42 Plank, Craig City of Romulus 734-955-8754 rshowler@romulusgov.com 12600 Wayne Road Romulus MI 48174

43 Puranen, Dave Macomb Intermediate 
School District

586-228-3347 dpuranen@misd.net 44001 Garfield Clinton Twp MI 48038

44 Richert, Jeremy Village of Lake Orion 248-520-7597 Richertj@lakeorion.org 21 E. Church St. Lake Orion MI 48362

45 Rochon, Karen Algonac Community 
Schools

810-794-9366 krochon@acsk12.us 5200 Taft Rd Algonac MI 48001

46 Saif, Sermed Tri-County Engineering / 
City of Orchard Lake 

810-394-7887 ssaif@tri-countyeng.com 48701 Hayes Road Shelby Township MI 
48315

47 Schulte, Brian City of Roseville 586-909-0396 bschulte@roseville-mi.gov 29411 Calahan Roseville MI 48066

48 Shaddock, Rob Charter Township of 
Shelby DPW

(586) 731-5990 rshaddock@shelbytwp.org 6333 23 MILE RD Shelby Twp MI 48316

49 Siegel, Kim Road Commission for 
Oakland County

248-982-3739 ksiegel@rcoc.org 31001 Lasher Road, Beverly Hills, MI 
48025

50 Smith, Chris City of Livonia (734) 466-2705 tdotson@ci.livonia.mi.us 12973 Farmington Rd Livonia MI 48150

51 Smith, Devin Redford Township 313-387-2641 gbednarski@redfordtwp.com 12200 Beech Daly Redford MI 48239

52 Smith, Shun Huron Valley Schools 810-964-2597 shunjs@gmail.com 2390 S. Milford Rd.  Highland MI 48357

53 Sucharski, Lara Macomb County Public 
Works

586-307-8271 lara.sucharski@macombgov.org 21777 Dunham Rd Clinton Twp MI 
48036

54 Theobald, Brian City of Eastpointe 586 615-3830 capley@eastpointecity.org 17750 Ten Mile Eastpointe MI 48021

55 Unsworth, Justin City of Livonia (734) 466-2705 tdotson@ci.livonia.mi.us 12973 Farmington Rd Livonia MI 48150

56 Verellen, Mitch Charter Township of 
Clinton

m.bednar@clintontownship-mi.gov Clinton Twp

57 Watts, Kyle Redford Township 313-387-2641 gbednarski@redfordtwp.com 12200 Beech Daly Redford MI 48239

58 Webb, Jerry
Wayne County - Land 
Resource Management

734-326-3936 jwebb@waynecounty.com 3600 Commerce Ct., Bldg E, Wayne, 
MI 48184

59 Wenzel, Arthur Village of South 
Rockwood

wharold@villageofsouthrockwoodmi.co
m

P.O. Box 85 South Rockwood MI 48179

60 Wenzel, Franklin Village of South 
Rockwood

fwenzel@villageofsouthrockwoodmi.co
m

P.O. Box 85 South Rockwood MI 48179

61 Whitten, Tim City of Walled Lake 248-624-4847 dladd@walledlake.com 1499 E West Maple Rd City of Walled 
Lake MI 48390

62 Wieler, Jeff City of Livonia (734) 466-2705 tdotson@ci.livonia.mi.us 12973 Farmington Rd Livonia MI 48150

63 Wizniuk, Claudette Macomb County Public 
Works Office

586-307-8269 claudette.wizniuk@macombgov.org 21777 Dunham Rd Clinton Twp MI 
48036

64 Wolgast, Shaun City of Eastpointe 586 615-3830 capley@eastpointecity.org 17750 Ten Mile Eastpointe MI 48021

65 Woolston, Johh Farmington Public Schools 248-533-7312 john.woolston@farmington.k12.mi.us 29350 W 10 Mile Road Farmington Hills 
MI 48366


